

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).10096/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-11-2018
in WP No.18838/2018 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

SHANTI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIOER (REVENUE) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55699/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.55701/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ahmed Zargham, Adv.
Mrs.Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
For M/S.Equity Lex Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner seeking an adjournment of one week on the ground of
personal difficulty, let the matter be listed after one week.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR