

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).10096/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-11-2018
in WP No.18838/2018 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

SHANTI DEVI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER (REVENUE) & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.55699/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.55701/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-05-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Salman Khurshid, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs.Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr.Ahmed Zargham, Adv.
M/s.Equity Lex Associates

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Keeping in view the orders dated 12th April, 2019 and
29th April, 2019, Let this matter be listed before the
appropriate Bench.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master